

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7403 OF 2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kmal Budhiraja,Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadu,Adv. for
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, a week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

However, let the matter be listed on 19th February, 2010, to consider petitioner's for passing of interim order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master