

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4166 OF 2012

(For prel. hearing)

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DLF POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No.D20103 of 2012 (For prel. hearing)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Appeal and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

CA D 20103/12 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
CA 4166/2012 Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.  
M/s. Dua Associates

CA D20103/12 Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Both the appeals are admitted.

In the meantime, the directions contained in the impugned  
judgment and order dated 6th February, 2012, passed by the Appellate  
Tribunal for Electricity in Appeal No.82 of 2008, against which both  
the appeals have been filed, shall remain stayed.

The respondents in both the matters will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the appeal within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention as and when the pleadings are complete.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|