

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 4 & 5 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).7403 OF 2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(for Directions and modification)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.I.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.
R.1 M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

R.2 Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sheshadri, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
for M/s. Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While we are not inclined to entertain the prayer made in IA Nos.4 and 5, to modify the order of 14th September, 2012, we grant a further period of 8 weeks to the petitioner to comply with the said order.

The IAs are disposed of accordingly. However, let the appeal be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day, in the month of January, 2013, fairly at the top of the hearing group.

