

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7403 OF 2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 743 of 2010

Date: 25/04/2013 These Matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Rubey Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sareen, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board.

It is submitted by Mr. Rohatgi, learned senior counsel, that the contempt petition is listed on 6th May, 2013. On his prayer let the Civil Appeal be listed along with the contempt petition, together with the transfer petition.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|AR-cum-PS

| |(Juginder Kaur)

| |Assistant Registrar