

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4166 OF 2012
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DLF POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
 Judgment, permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 624 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7432 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dipesh Sinha,adv.
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Ms.Anisha Mitra,adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manu Seshadri,adv.
 M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Mr.Dipesh Sinha,adv.
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji

Ms.Anisha Mitra,adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.78

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.4166/12 Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks four more weeks time for filing an appropriate application to bring on record the change of name of the respondent company from M/s DLF Power Ltd. to M/s Eastern India Power Tech Ltd. Time granted as a last chance.

In Civil Appeal No.7432/12 await return of notice of respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
 | Registrar |

