

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 43 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 7403/2009

EASTERN INDIA POWERTECH LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list on 25th October, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |