

(  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 43 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 7403/2009

EASTERN INDIA POWERTECH LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has given the details in the Court today with regard to the amount which has to be recovered from the respondent.

It has been submitted that a sum of Rs. 75 crores, as directed by this Court on 25.10.2013, has been paid by the respondent to the petitioner.

It is directed that a further sum of Rs. 25 crores shall be paid by the respondent to the petitioner within six weeks from today.

Stand over to 17th January, 2014.

Before the next date of hearing, the petitioner as well as the respondent shall give details with regard to the accounts to this Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|