

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4166/2012

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF POWER LTD.NOW EASTERN(I)POWERTECHLTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7432/2012

C.A. No. 624/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.
Mr.C.Chawla,adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Dua Associates ,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4166/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.
Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

Signature Not Verified

Civil Appeal No.7432/2012

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.08.25

10:49:04 IST

has

Reason:

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1

already filed the counter affidavit.

...2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No. 2 under registered cover.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in
proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent
No.2.

Civil Appeal No.624/2013

The respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 10.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB