

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 21.01.2015

R.COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 07

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7432 OF 2012

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 624 OF 2013

Eastern India Power Tech. Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

Bharat Cooking Coal Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters were listed before the Registrar's Court on 10th November, 2014, when the court passed the following order:

“ Civil Appeal No. 7432/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shal file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2 withina period of three weeks.

Civil Appeal No. 624/2013

The sole respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 21.01.2015.”

Civil Appeal No. 7432/12

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the proof of dasti service of notice so far.

Civil Appeal No. 624/13

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Anupamlal Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR