

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7432/2012

EASTERN INDIA POWER TECH.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.& ANR  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 624/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anisha Mitra,Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
M/s. Dua Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7432/2012

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

List again on 30.3.2015.

..2/-

C.A. No. 624/2013

Respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG