

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015
(Application for change of name of respondent)
in
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 624 OF 2013

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

DLF Power Ltd. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A. No. 4166 of 2012. Since the sole respondent, DLF Power Ltd., is represented on caveat, Service of notice on the respondent is dispensed with.

The respondent will be at liberty to file its counter affidavit to the appeal within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter."

It is submitted that Service is complete in the matter. Counsel for the sole respondent has filed application for change of name of respondent with affidavit and the same is registered as I.A. no. 4 (Copies are placed with paper books)

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
M/s Karanjawala and Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR