

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 10 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 7403/2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR.
(Appln. For early hearing)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 743/2010

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 43/2013 In C.A. No. 7403/2009
Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
MS. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & CO.

Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. 10 (Application for hearing) on Friday i.e.

29.04.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen)
Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.04.26

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS
17:16:15 IST
Reason:

Court Master