

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7403/2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing on behalf of the respondents and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Arjn Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no merit in this application (I.A. No.10 of 2016)
for early hearing which is hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER