

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7403/2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157107/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4166/2012 (XVII)

(IA No. 157103/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 7432/2012 (XVII)

(IA No. 157097/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 624/2013 (XVII)

(IA No. 157092/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 43/2013 In C.A. No. 7403/2009 (XVII)

(IA No. 157111/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties (s)

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Anshuman, AOR
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the name of the company involved in these cases has undergone a change. It is presently known as 'DLF Home Developers Limited'. Applications have been filed in all the cases to substitute this name in the place of the existing names, viz., 'DLF Power Limited' and 'Eastern India Power Tech Limited.

The applications are accordingly ordered.

The name of the respondent in C.A. No.7403/2009, C.A. No.4166/2012, C.A. No.624/2013 and; the name of the appellant in C.A. No.7432/2012 & in Contempt Petition (C) No.43/2013 in C.A. No.7403/2009, shall therefore stand substituted.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed in all these cases within two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)