

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7403/2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

For renewal of FDR

Date : 10-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the
concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ